January 2023

St. John's Lutheran Church

815-539-5626

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

1 Happy New Year

5

Sam Worship
10am Fellowship
NOC Sunday School

OFFICE CLOSED

NO All Teams

OFFICE CLOSED

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

9am Worship
10am Fellowship/S.S.

130pm Rebecca Circle

10am Heritage Health

OFFICE CLOSED

15-PK's Last Sunday

16

17

18

19

20

21

9am Worship
10am Reception for Pk & Yvonne
10:30am- S.S. students will join

their parents at the reception

Vicar Anthony's 1st day

as our Interim

10am Stonecroft

OFFICE CLOSED

22-Annual Meeting

23

24

25

26

27

28

9am Worship
10am Meeting in Fellowship Hall|
NO Sunday School

9am Cilting Group

OFFICE CLOSED

29

30

31

9am Worship
10am Fellowship/S.S.




St. John's Lutheran Church January 2023 Volunteer Schedule Please switch with another volunteer if you have

815-539-5626 a conflict and contact the office with the change.
January 1st January 8th January 15th January 22nd January 29th
Sundays 9am Contemporary Traditional Contemporary Traditional Traditional
Reader &
Communion Richard or Leslie Althaus Susan Ambler Theresa Komitas Shirley Pierson Steve Florschuetz
Assistant

Becky Lowers, o
Becky Atherton Jeff & Lori Simonton

Usher/Greeter |Myrna Simon & Leann O'Brieny Perra Family 3 Melissa Nosalik & Lisa Martin &
. Ken & Laurie Ladenburger
Rex & Kris Blunk

. Volunteer Needed ﬂo_m Maggie Collin O_..m_._mm.,
Tillman Bumgarner Coss Dankenbring
Altar Guild Kathy Politsch Shirley Pierson Melvette Jones Karyn Bock Myrna Simon
Sunday School No I No Sunday School due to )
Greeter Sunday School Angela Kent Laurie Zimmerman Annual Meeting Perra Family
Sound Jeff Simonton Rich Wujek Rich Wujek Curt Zimmerman Rich Wujek
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